—
DRIVES AND CONTROL S
Motion control packages
e-Series motors
2 M OTI O N CO NTRO L PACK AG E S e -SER I E S M OTO R S
—
ABB highly dynamic motor and
drive packages bring together

7
—
e-Series motor ordering information
E S M -
Flange Size
04 = 40mm
06 = 60mm
08 = 80mm
13 = 130mm
18 = 180mm
Rated Power
101 = 100 W
201 = 200 W
401 = 400 W
751 = 750 W
102 = 1 kW
152 = 1.5 kW
202 = 2.0 kW
292 = 2.9 kW
302 = 3.0 kW
442 = 4.4 kW
502 = 5.0 kW
552 = 5.5 kW
752 = 7.5 kW
-
Feedback
T1 = 	Absolute, Single-turn
	 (SmartInc), 17 bits
	 per revolution
T2 = 	Absolute, Multi-turn
	 (SmartAbs), 17 bits per
	 revolution / 16 bits
	 multi-turn
0 0
Brake
N = No brake
B = With brake
(Brake option not
available on 100 W
motor)
Connection
0 = �Standard connectors
for power and
feedback conection
Shaft style
A = �Shaft end fitted keyway and
key, without shaft seal
Rated Voltage
2 = 220 Vac
4 = 400 Vac
Rated Speed
15 = 1500 rpm
20 = 2000 rpm
30 = 3000 rpm
Cooling
0 = Self-cooling, without
       thermistor conection
Special Options
0 = Standard design
0 A
Variant
X = Low inertia
B = Medium inertia
E = High inertia
8 M OTI O N CO NTRO L PACK AG E S e -SER I E S M OTO R S
—
e-Series performance and specification
—
220 V motors
Frame size ESM04     ESM06    ESM08              ESM13
Catalog Number X-101-302 X-201-302 X-401-302 X-751-302 B-751-302 B-102-202 B-152-302 B-202-202

Catalog Number W/O brake W/brake Length
(L2) mm
Diameter
(D) mm
  Width
(H) mm
Depth
(L3) mm
Diameter
(S) mm
Diameter
(AJ) mm
PCD
mm
ESM04X-101-302-xx0A00 98.5 NA 25 8 40 2.5 30 4.5 46
ESM06X-201-302-xx0A00 101 139.5 30 14 60 3 50 5.5 70
ESM06X-401-302-xx0A00 123 161.5 30 14 60 3 50 5.5 70
ESM08X-751-302-xx0A00 122.2 160.5 40 19 80 3 70 6.5 90
ESM08B-751-302-xx0A00 147.5 182.7 35 16 86 3 80.4 6.5 100
—
e-Series motor dimensions
Motor Length (L) mm            Shaft Frame             Spigot Mounting Holes
Catalog Number W/O brake W/brake Length

14 M OTI O N CO NTRO L PACK AG E S e -SER I E S M OTO R S
—
e-Series cable ordering information
C B L -
Cable Length
 050 = 5.00 m
 100 = 10.0 m
 150 = 15.0 m
 300 = 30.0 m
Motor compatibility
EPP = ESM04, ESM06, ESM08 Power & brake cable
EPM = ESM13, ESM18 Power & brake cable
EFP = ESM04, ESM06, ESM08 Feedback cable
EFM = ESM13, ESM18 Feedback cable
-
Cable function
F2 = Single-turn (SmartInc)
T2 = Absolute, Multi-turn (SmartAbs), including battery holder
P = Power only (ESM18 only)
B = Brake only (ESM18 only)
PB = Power and brake
Designation with power cable (cable rating)
06 = 6 Amp motor power cable (ESM04, ESM06, ESM08)
12 = 12 Amp motor power cable (ESM13B)
20 = 20 Amp motor power cable (ESM18E-292, ESM18E-442)
35 = 35 Amp motor power cable (ESM18E-552, ESM18E-752)
2 = Feedback cable with 15 way D Type fitted
The standard motor power and feedback cables for ESM04, ESM06 and ESM08 motors comply with EN55011 Class A Group 1 (Industrial) standard. To
enable compliance with EN55011 Class B Group 1 (Domestic) EMC standards the plastic connectors should be replaced by metallic circular connectors
providing complete screening with suitable screen terminations in both the plug and socket of an inline connector.
Motor Colour Function
1 Red U
2 White V
3 Black W
4 Green Ground
5 Shield Shield
6 Yellow Brake 24 V
7 Blue Brake 0 V
Motor Colour Function Drive
3 Blue SD+ 1
4 Blue / Blk SD- 9
7 Black 0V 13
10 Red 5V 12
18 Screen Screen Shell
Motor Colour Function Drive
3 Blue SD+ 1
4 Green SD- 9
7 Black 0V 13
8 Red VB- -
9 Brown VB+ -
10 White 5V 12
18 Screen Screen Shell
—
CBLxxx-EPP-PB06
Power & brake cable for ESM04, ESM06 and ESM08
—
CBLxxx-EFP-F22
Encoder signal cable for ESM04, ESM06 and ESM08, 17bit
singleturn absolute encoder
—
CBLxxx-EFP-T22
Encoder signal cable for ESM04, ESM06 and ESM08,17bit
multiturn absolute encoder*
15
* Absolute feedback battery data – Please use a 3.6 V Lithium Thionyl Chloride AA non-rechargeable battery, available from electrical suppliers.
Motor Colour Function
B Red U
G White V
E Black W
A Blue Brake 0V
F Yellow Brake 24V
C Green FG
Motor Colour Function

eSeries and MicroFlex e190 - Matched performance drives and motor packages
Motor type and rating  Drive type and ratings  Package rating
Type code
Cont
Current
(A)
Peak
Current
(A) Drive Type Mode1
Rated
Amps
(A)
Peak
Amps
(A)
Cont
Torque
(N.m)
Peak
Torque
(N.m)
Rated
Power
(W)
ESM04X-101-302-xxN0A00 1.1 3.2 MFE190-04UN-01A6-2 200% 1.6 3.2 0.32 0.93 100
ESM06X-201-302-xxx0A00 1.6 4.8 MFE190-04UN-01A6-2 300% 1.6 4.8 0.64 1.91 200
ESM06X-401-302-xxx0A00 2.7 8.1 MFE190-04UN-03A0-2 200% 3 6 1.27 2.83 400
MFE190-04UN-06A0-21 200% 6 12 1.27 3.82 400
ESM08X-751-302-xxx0A00 4.3 14 MFE190-04UN-06A0-2 300% 5.25 15.75 2.39 7.77 750
ESM08B-751-302-xxx0A00 3.8 11.3 MFE190-04UN-06A0-2 200% 6 12 2.42 7.20 750
ESM13B-102-202-xxx0A00 5.1 15.3 MFE190-04UN-06A0-2 200% 6 12 4.77 11.22 1000
MFE190-04UN-09A0-21 200% 9 18 4.77 14.31 1000
ESM13B-152-302-xxx0A00 6.9 20.7 MFE190-04UN-06A0-2 200% 6 12 4.15 8.30 1300
MFE190-04UN-09A0-21 300% 7.5 22.5 4.77 14.31 1500
ESM13B-202-202-xxx0A00 9 27 MFE190-04UN-09A0-2 200% 9 18 9.55 19.09 2000
MFE190-04UN-09A0-2 300% 7.5 22.5 7.95 23.86 1700
1 e190 drives offer a 200% and 300% rating mode offering higher peak torques at a slightly reduced rms rating.  Highlighted rows will provide full
peak and continuous torque of the motor. If full peak torque is not required by the application, a lower rating drive can be selected in some cases for a
more cost effective solution.

eSeries and MotiFlex e180 - Matched performance drives and motor packages
Motor type and rating  Drive type and ratings  Package rating
Type code
Cont
Current
(A)
Peak
Current
(A) Drive Type Mode1
Rated
Amps
(A)
Peak
Amps
(A)
Cont
Torque
(N.m)
Peak
Torque
(N.m)
Rated
Power
(W)
ESM13B-152-304-xxx0A00 3 9 MotiFlex e180-03A0 200% 3 6 4.81 9.63 1500
MotiFlex e180-05A0 200% 4 8 4.81 12.84 1500
MotiFlex e180-07A0 200% 4.7 9.4 4.81 14.44 1500
ESM13B-302-304-xxx0A00 5.9 17.7 MotiFlex e180-07A0 150% 6 9 9.52 14.53 3000
MotiFlex e180-016A 200% 9 18 2.39 28.57 3000
ESM13B-502-304-xxx0A00 8.7 26.2 MotiFlex e180-016A 200% 9 18 15.97 33.05 5000
MotiFlex e180-024A 200% 13.5 27 15.97 48.1 5000
ESM18E-292-154-xxx0A00 11.4 34.3 MotiFlex e180-016A 110% 14 15.4 18.43 24.9 2900
MotiFlex e180-024A 200% 13.5 27 18.43 43.65 2900
MotiFlex e180-031A 200% 21 42 18.43 55.45 2900
ESM18E-442-154-xxx0A00 17.6 52.9 MotiFlex e180-024A 110% 21.5 23.7 28.37 38.12 4400
MotiFlex e180-031A 200% 21 42 28.37 67.69 4400
MotiFlex e180-046A 200% 28 56 28.37 85.26 4400
ESM18E-552-154-xxx0A00 20.5 61.5 MotiFlex e180-024A 110% 21.5 23.7 34.98 40.36 5500
MotiFlex e180-031A 200% 21 32 34.98 71.67 5500
MotiFlex e180-046A 200% 28 56 34.98 95.56 5500
MotiFlex e180-060A 200% 35 70 34.98 104.95 5500
ESM18E-752-154-xxx0A00 27.4 82.2 MotiFlex e180-031A 110% 28 30.8 47.98 53.94 7500
MotiFlex e180-046A 200% 28 56 47.98 98.07 7500
MotiFlex e180-060A 200% 35 70 47.98 122.59 7500
MotiFlex e180-090A 200% 55 110 47.95 143.85 7500
Feedback options